## Consulate General of Pakistan



10700 Santa Monica Blvd , Suite 211 Los Angeles, CA 90025 Tel: (310)-441-5114 Fax:(310)-441-9256

## TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from reputed insurance companies for comprehensive and liability Insurance of following vehicles of the Consulate General of Pakistan, Los Angeles.

- (i) 2016-Lincoln Navigator
- (ii) 2016-Toyota Highlander
- (iii) 2015-Toyota Highlander

Description of Insurance is as follows:

- (a) Bodily Injury and Property damage liability
- (b) Uninsured/underinsured motorist
- (c) Underinsured motorist property damage
- (d) Medical Insurance
- (e) Comprehensive Insurance (i) Collision (ii) Rental Re-imbursement Roadside assistance

Tenders complete in all respect should be submitted by 25 September 2016 before 1030 A M. Tenders will be opened on 25 September 2016 at 1200 A M. Consulate General of Pakistan has the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Deputy Consul General Consulate General of Pakistan 10700 Santa Monica Blvd, Suite 211 Los Angeles CA 90025 Tel: 310-441-5114 (Ext-1008) Fax-310-441-9256

E. Mail consularassistant@pakconsulatela.org